

Harpreet Singh Arora vs. Bimla Devi

Cr. Appeal No.403 of 2025

10.10.2025 Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Devender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel, for the respondent.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the respondent, list after eight weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 10, 2025
(subhash)