

Harpreet Singh Arora Vs. Bimla Devi

Cr. Appeal No. 403 of 2025

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Verma, Advocate, for
the appellant.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Legal Aid
Counsel, for the respondent.

Order dated 18.7.2025 has not been
complied with. In view of request made by
learned counsel for the appellant, the aforesaid
order be complied with, within a week. List
thereafter.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 31, 2025
(kalpana)